

HB0461/634139/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 461
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, strike beginning with “**TWO**” in line 22 down through “**SERVICES**” in line 24 and substitute “**ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND STATE CHILD CARE ASSOCIATION;**”

(IV) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND STATE FAMILY CHILD CARE ASSOCIATION;

(V) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION FOR THE EDUCATION OF YOUNG CHILDREN;

(VI) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND SCHOOL AGE CHILD CARE ALLIANCE;

(VII) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF A NONPUBLIC PREKINDERGARTEN PROVIDER;

and in lines 25 and 30, strike “**(IV)**” and “**(V)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(VIII)**” and “**(IX)**”, respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, and 28, strike “**(VI)**”, “**(VII)**”, “**(VIII)**”, “**(IX)**”, “**(X)**”, “**(XI)**”, “**(XII)**”, “**(XIII)**”, “**(XIV)**”, “**(XV)**”, “**(XVI)**”, “**(XVII)**”, “**(XVIII)**”, and “**(XIX)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(X)**”, “**(XI)**”, “**(XII)**”, “**(XIII)**”, “**(XIV)**”, “**(XV)**”, “**(XVI)**”, “**(XVII)**”, “**(XVIII)**”, “**(XIX)**”, “**(XX)**”, “**(XXI)**”, “**(XXII)**”, and “**(XXIII)**”, respectively.

(Over)

On page 5, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, and 15, strike “~~(XX)~~”, “~~(XXI)~~”, “~~(XXII)~~”, “~~(XXIII)~~”, “~~(XXIV)~~”, “~~(XXV)~~”, “~~(XXVI)~~”, and “~~(XXVII)~~”, respectively, and substitute “~~(XXIV)~~”, “~~(XXV)~~”, “~~(XXVI)~~”, “~~(XXVII)~~”, “~~(XXVIII)~~”, “~~(XXIX)~~”, “~~(XXX)~~”, and “~~(XXXI)~~”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 16, strike “AND”; and in line 18, after “SUCCESS;” insert “AND”

(III) AN ASSESSMENT OF THE AVAILABILITY OF HIGH QUALITY EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS THAT SERVE CHILDREN WITH AND WITHOUT DISABILITIES TOGETHER;”.